



BID PROPOSAL FORM

PROJECT TITLE : **PROPOSED RENOVATION OF FACULTY ROOM -PHASE 1**
Department of Epidemiology
Ground Floor, Paz Mendoza Building, College of Medicine
University of the Philippines Manila

NAME OF BIDDER : _____

ADDRESS : _____

CONTACT NO(S). : _____

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID : _____ **PhP** _____

ITEM	QTY.	UNIT(S)	DESCRIPTION(S)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1.00 GEN. REQ'Ts. / SITEWORKS					
1.01	Mobilization/Demobilization				
		T.L.	Mobilization & Demobilization	PhP	PhP
		T.L.	Haul Debris/Excess Materials		
			Sub-Direct Cost	PhP	
1.02	Bonds & Insurances				
		pax	Workers Insurance/Clearance /IDs		
			Sub-Direct Cost	PhP	
1.03	Temporary Facilities				
		lot	Bunkhouse / Warehouse (Rental)	PhP	PhP
		lot	Toilet Facilities		
		set(s)	Personal Protective Equipment (Hard hats,Dust mask,safety gloves,eye protections & other protective equipment)		
		Mo(s)	Electricity		
		Mo(s)	Water		
			Sub-Direct Cost	PhP	
1.04	Demolition Works				
		lot	Chipping and removal of existing tiles	PhP	PhP
		sq. m	Dismantling and removal of existing wall partitions, ceiling panel system and related works		
			Sub-Direct Cost	PhP	
			Total for General Requirements / Siteworks	PhP	
2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS					
2.01	Tile Works				
		pc(s)	600 mm x 600 mm Porcelain tiles for flooring		
		pc(s)	600 mm x 600 mm Porcelain tiles for wall		
		bag(s)	25 kg. of ABC Tile adhesive		
		bag(s)	5 kg. of ABC Tile grout		
		gal(s)	Neutral cleaner		
		kilo(s)	Cotton rags		
		pc(s)	Dustmask		
		pc(s)	Grout Sponge		
		pc(s)	Square-Notched Trowels		
		pc(s)	Ceramic Tile Nipping Tool		
		pc(s)	Diamond Cut-off Blade		
			# 2 - 4.5 in. x .070 Blade for 4.5 in. Angle Grinder		
		pc(s)	Rubber Mallet		
		pc(s)	Chalk Line or Laser Level/Line		
		pc(s)	Bubble or Box Level		
		pc(s)	Plastic buckets		
			Material Cost	PhP	
			Labor Cost	%	
			Sub-Direct Cost	PhP	

2.02 Partition Wall

_____	pc(s)	Studs 35mm x 76mm x 3.0M t=0.60mm
_____	pc(s)	Tracks 35mm x 76mm x 3.0M t=0.60mm
_____	pc(s)	Blind Rivets 1/8 x 3/8 (4-4)
_____	kg(s)	Concrete Nail/kg
_____	pc(s)	Fiber Cement Board, 6.0mm x 4' x 8'
_____	pc(s)	Streaker Grabber, 8mm x 1"
_____	roll(s)	Mesh Tape, 2" x 250ft
_____	bag(s)	Premium Joint, 20kg/bag
		Material Cost
		Labor Cost
		Sub-Direct Cost

PhP	_____	PhP	_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____	PhP	_____
	_____	%	_____
	_____	PhP	_____

2.03 Ceiling Works

_____	pc(s)	Wall Angle, 1" x 1" x 10'
_____	pc(s)	Main Runner, 1" x 1 1/2" x 12'
_____	pc(s)	Cross Tee, 1" x 1" x 4'
_____	pc(s)	Steel Angle Bracket
_____	pc(s)	3M suspension Rod
_____	pc(s)	3M suspension Clip
_____	pc(s)	1.20 m x 2.40 m x 4.5 mm thk.
		Fiber cement brd.
		Material Cost
		Labor Cost
		Sub-Direct Cost

PhP	_____	PhP	_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____	PhP	_____
	_____	%	_____
	_____	PhP	_____

Total for Architectural Works**PhP** _____

3.00 MASONRY WORKS

_____	pc(s)	6" CHB w/ rebars including mortar & plaster finish
_____	bag(s)	150mm x 200mm x 400mm CHB
_____	cu.m.	40 kg. Cement
_____	pc(s)	Sand
_____	kg(s)	10 mm Ø Def. Bars
		Ga. 16 G.I. Wire
		Material Cost
		Labor Cost
		Sub-Direct Cost

PhP	_____	PhP	_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____	PhP	_____
	_____	%	_____
	_____	PhP	_____

Total for Masonry Works**PhP** _____

4.00 PLUMBING WORKS

4.01 Water Line

_____	pc(s)	20 mm dia. x 6 M PPR PIPE
_____	pc(s)	20 mm dia. x 90° Elbow PPR
_____	pc(s)	20 mm dia. w/ thread PPR Elbow
_____	pc(s)	20 mm dia. x 20 mm dia. PPR TEE
_____	pc(s)	20 mm dia. w/ thread PPR TEE
_____	pc(s)	20 mm dia. PPR Gate Valve
_____	pc(s)	20 mm dia. PPR Male Adapter
_____	pc(s)	20 mm dia. PPR Female Adapter
_____	set(s)	Watercloset
_____	set(s)	Kitchen Sink
_____	pc(s)	4" x 4" Strainer
		Material Cost
		Labor Cost
		Sub-Direct Cost

PhP	_____	PhP	_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____	PhP	_____
	_____	%	_____
	_____		_____

4.02 Sanitary Line

_____	pc(s)	100 mm dia. x 3 m PVC Pipe
_____	pc(s)	50 mm dia. x 3 m PVC Pipe
_____	pc(s)	100 mm dia. x 90° PVC Elbow Pipe
_____	pc(s)	100 mm dia. x 45° PVC Elbow Pipe
_____	pc(s)	50 mm dia. x 90° PVC Elbow Pipe
_____	pc(s)	50 mm dia. x 45° PVC Elbow Pipe
_____	pc(s)	50 mm dia. PVC P-trap
_____	pc(s)	50 mm dia. x 50 m PVC TEE
_____	pc(s)	100 mm dia. PVC Clean out
_____	pc(s)	100 mm dia. x 100 mm dia. PVC WYE
_____	pc(s)	100 mm dia. x 50 mm dia. PVC WYE
_____	pc(s)	Solvent Cement
		Material Cost
		Labor Cost
		Sub-Direct Cost

PhP	_____	PhP	_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____		_____
	_____	PhP	_____
	_____	%	_____
	_____		_____

Total for Plumbing Works**PhP** _____

5.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

5.01	Wires and Cables	rolls	3.5mm² THHN		
5.02	Conduit Pipes and Accessories	length(s)	20mmØ PVC conduits		
		pcs	20mmØ PVC coupling		
		pcs	20mmØ PVC male adapter		
		pcs	20mmØ PVC conduit elbow		
5.03	Wiring Devices	set(s)	two gang switch with plate cover and strap wide series	PhP	PhP
		set(s)	Duplex universal outlet with ground, plate cover and strap wide series		
		sets	one gang switch with plate cover and strap wide series		
		sets	Flush type modular Jack 6P, 4C with shutter		
		mtrs	Audio cable complete with RCA terminal and ready for use		
		mtrs	VGA cable ready complete with VGA terminal and ready for use		
		sets	LAN outlet RJ45 single with plate cover Classic Series		
5.04	Lighting Fixtures	sets	1200mm x 300 mm fluorescent lamp fixture with mirrorized aluminum louver reflector stripped grills T5 28W lamp coolwhite, electronic ballast 1x28W, 230v rotary lamp holder 6" dia. Downlight 6W LED (22hrs)		
		sets	6"Ø horizontal downlight with center frost glass cover, 18Watts CFL daylight		
		sets	110mm Ø downlight 6W LED		
		Units	Emergency Light 2-1.5W LED (22hrs)		
5.05	Exhaust Fans	units	Ceiling Ventilating Fan 8", 23W 60Hz 108CFM, 28dB, Duct Louver 10"x10"		
		mtrs	4" Flexible Aluminum Air Duct		
		pcs	Stainless Vent Cap 4"		
5.06	Boxes	pc(s)	Junction box	PhP	PhP
		pc(s)	2"x4" PVC utility box		
5.07	Miscellaneous	rolls	Rubber Tape		
		rolls	Big Electrical Tape		
		kilos	GI Wire		
		lot	Miscellaneous and consumables		
			Material Cost		PhP
			Labor Cost		%
			Sub-Direct Cost		PhP
			Total for Electrical Works		PhP

SUMMARY

1.00	GEN. REQ'Ts. / SITEWORKS			PhP	
2.00	ARCHITECTURAL WORKS				
3.00	MASONRY WORKS				
4.00	PLUMBING WORKS				
5.00	ELECTRICAL WORKS				
			Total Materials and Labor Cost	PhP	
			Overhead Cost	@	%
			Tax	@	12%
			TOTAL PROJECT COST	PhP	

Prepared by:

Signature Over Printed Name & Position/Designation

Date